Community Grant awards for 2018/19

Date grant
awarded

15/06/2018

15/06/2018

08/11/2018

08/11/2018

08/11/2018

15/06/2018

15/06/2018

06/07/2018

15/06/2018

15/08/2018

19/09/2018

Time period
grant for

to be spent by
31/12/2019
To be spent by
31/12/2018
To be spent by
31/03/2019

To be spent by
30/11/2019

To be spent by
31/05/2019

To be spent by
31/12/2018
To be spent by
31/12/2018
To be spent by
31/09/18

To be spent by
31/03/2019
To be spent by
28/02/2019
To be spent by
31/03/2019

Department
awarding grant

Community

Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Community

Community
Community
Community
Community
Democracy,

Strategy &
Partnerships

Beneficiary

3rd Farnborough Scout Group
Aldershot Cricket Club

Cove Brook Greenway Group

Farnborough & District
Stroke/Aphasia Group

Farnborough Concert Band of the

British Legion

Friends of Aldershot Military

Museum

Hampshire Cultural Trust

Limbcare

Revitalise Respite Holidays

Rushmoor Voluntary Services

The Aldershot Traction Club

Beneficiary's
registration

number

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1108637

1158583

1136172

295072

1059794

n/a

USHMOOR

BOROUGH COUNCIL

Summary purpose of grant

Towards the cost of purchasing 5-man tents

Towards the cost of purchasing and installing a defibrillator on
the outside of the pavilion

Towards the cost of a defibrillator to be mounted on the outside
of Blunden Hall

Minibus hire for trips out

Towards the cost of hiring a coach for the band trip to Ypres to
represent Rushmoor and perform in the daily ceremony at the
Menin Gate ceremony

Road audit for Aldershot heritage trails

Toward the costs of workshops and materials for the
Mindshapes project

Towards the cost of plants for the Limbcare garden at the
Hampton Court Flower Show

Towards the cost of providing essential respite breaks for four
Rushmoor residents and their carers

To purchase four gazebos to hire out to member organisations
free of charge

Towards the cost of purchasing a external defibrillator

£350

£910

£750

£650

£960

£400

£850

£500

£800

£380

£450

TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS AWARDED FOR 2018/19

£7,000




