

Community Grant awards for 2018/19

Date grant awarded	Time period grant for	Department awarding grant	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Summary purpose of grant	Amount
15/06/2018	to be spent by 31/12/2019	Community	3rd Farnborough Scout Group	n/a	Towards the cost of purchasing 5-man tents	£350
15/06/2018	To be spent by 31/12/2018	Community	Aldershot Cricket Club	n/a	Towards the cost of purchasing and installing a defibrillator on the outside of the pavilion	£910
08/11/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Cove Brook Greenway Group	n/a	Towards the cost of a defibrillator to be mounted on the outside of Blunden Hall	£750
08/11/2018	To be spent by 30/11/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Farnborough & District Stroke/Aphasia Group	n/a	Minibus hire for trips out	£650
08/11/2018	To be spent by 31/05/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Farnborough Concert Band of the British Legion	n/a	Towards the cost of hiring a coach for the band trip to Ypres to represent Rushmoor and perform in the daily ceremony at the Menin Gate ceremony	£960
15/06/2018	To be spent by 31/12/2018	Community	Friends of Aldershot Military Museum	1108637	Road audit for Aldershot heritage trails	£400
15/06/2018	To be spent by 31/12/2018	Community	Hampshire Cultural Trust	1158583	Toward the costs of workshops and materials for the Mindshapes project	£850
06/07/2018	To be spent by 31/09/18	Community	Limbcare	1136172	Towards the cost of plants for the Limbcare garden at the Hampton Court Flower Show	£500
15/06/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Community	Revitalise Respite Holidays	295072	Towards the cost of providing essential respite breaks for four Rushmoor residents and their carers	£800
15/08/2018	To be spent by 28/02/2019	Community	Rushmoor Voluntary Services	1059794	To purchase four gazebos to hire out to member organisations free of charge	£380
19/09/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	The Aldershot Traction Club	n/a	Towards the cost of purchasing a external defibrillator	£450
TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS AWARDED FOR 2018/19						£7,000